Morgan Stanley

The McLain McNew Penno Group at Morgan Stanley

Welcome to McLain, McNew, Penno Group Wealth Management! We are excited to begin this journey with you. Thank you for placing your trust and confidence in our team as we help you design a personalized financial plan.

Your Financial Advisors:

Brian McNew Vice President, Financial Advisor Portfolio Management Director Leland Penno Vice President, Financial Advisor Portfolio Management Director

Your financial advisors can guide you through:

- Financial planning to help you achieve your lifestyle objectives
- Retirement planning and solutions (including accumulation, retirement income, Social Security, and healthcare)
- Estate planning strategies and trust services, including special needs planning
- College/Education planning
- · Life, long-term care, and disability insurance analysis and review
- Fee based and managed money services
- Investment and asset management services
- Business planning
- Philanthropy-endowments, foundations, and donor advised funds
- Tax planning strategies and coordination with your tax professional
- Cash Management and Lending Solutions

Your service associate:

Alice Slopow Client Service Associate

- Scheduling appointments
- Account balances, positions and values
- Deposits, withdrawals, wires, and transfers from your account
- Check reorder, check copies, credit card
- Updating your information (name or address change, etc.)
- Questions about your statement or other paperwork
- Tax documents (1099 forms, year-end statements, etc.)
- Setting up online access to your account

Morgan Stanley Online: www.MorganStanley.com/online

- Enroll and download the app to your mobile devices
- View and access your Morgan Stanley account balance, activity, and investment holdings
- Make transfers between Morgan Stanley accounts and other financial institutions
- Make deposits and pay bills electronically, Send money with Zelle
- Electronically authorize wires and other transactions
- See your total wealth from all your financial institutions
- View and download your statements and tax documents
- Check future dividends and interest payments

Morgan Stanley

1775 Eye St N.W. Suite 200. Washington, DC 20006

Get quotes, news, research, and economic outlook

The enclosed welcome packet will help familiarize you with Morgan Stanley, our team, and your accounts. You will find:

- Service Platform
- Instructions to enroll in Morgan Stanley Online
- Guide to your Morgan Stanley statements

We are dedicated to our clients and committed to delivering exceptional client service while providing comprehensive wealth management. We look forward to working with you to help you meet your financial goals.

The McLain McNew Penno Group

Brian McNew, Vice President

Portfolio Management Director | Financial Advisor

Phone: 202-862-9151 | Fax: 202-254-5663 | Email: <u>Brian.McNew@morganstanley.com</u>

NMLS ID 1255362

Leland Penno, Vice President

Portfolio Management Director | Financial Advisor

Phone: 202-862-9101 | Fax: 202-654-5703 | Email: Leland.Penno@morganstanley.com

NMLS ID 1552211

Alice Slopow

Client Service Associate

Phone: 202-862-9139 | Email: Alice.Slopow@morganstanley.com

The investments and services listed may not be appropriate for all investors. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC recommends that investors independently evaluate particular investments, and encourages investors to seek the advice of a financial advisor. The appropriateness of a particular investment will depend upon an investor's individual circumstances and objectives.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers a wide array of brokerage and advisory services to its clients, each of which may create a different type of relationship with different obligations to you. Please visit us at http://www.morganstanleyindividual.com or consult with your Financial Advisor to understand these differences.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers insurance products in conjunction with its licensed insurance agency affiliates.

Since life insurance and long term care insurance are medically underwritten, you should not cancel your current policy until your new policy is in force. A change to your current policy may incur charges, fees and costs. A new policy will require a medical exam. Surrender charges may be imposed and the period of time for which the surrender charges apply may increase with a new policy. You should consult with your own tax advisors regarding your potential tax liability on surrenders.

Guarantees and contractual obligations are backed by the claims-paying ability of the issuing insurance company.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC does not accept appointments nor will it act as a trustee but it will provide access to trust services through an appropriate third-party corporate trustee.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC is a registered Broker/Dealer, Member SIPC, and not a bank. Where appropriate, Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC has entered into arrangements with banks and other third parties to assist in offering certain banking related products and services.

Investment, insurance and annuity products offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC are: NOT FDIC INSURED | MAY LOSE VALUE | NOT BANK GUARANTEED | NOT A BANK DEPOSIT | NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY
Investments and services offered through Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Clients should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trust and estate planning and other legal matters. Zelle and the Zelle related marks are wholly owned by Early Warning Services, LLC and are used herein under license. Morgan Stanley is not affiliated with Zelle®.

CRC 4907952 08/22

Morgan Stanley 1775 Eye St N.W. Suite 200. Washington, DC 20006